HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 932 by Representative Boyer

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 27:438(B)(5)" to "R.S. 27:435(D)(4) and 438(B)(5)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "races;" insert "to provide for the payment of franchise fees;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, line 4, change "R.S. 27:438(B)(5)" to "R.S. 27:435(D)(4) and 438(B)(5)" and
- 7 change "is" to "are"

17

- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
- "\$435. Licensing by division; fees; franchise payments; enforcement activities

 * * *

 D.

 * * *

 (4) Of the amount attributable to the payment of franchise fees as required in this Section, an amount equal to the avails of one-half of one four percent of the franchise fee rate shall be allocated as provided in R.S. 27:437 and appropriated by
- 18 * * * *'

the legislature as provided in R.S. 27:439.